Powerhouse Performances.  
	Date
	Event
	Call Time
	Attire

	Aug. 15 (Friday)
	Laney @ Westside 
	5:00
	Band Shirt, Royal Blue Shorts, Black Shoes, Black Socks

	Aug. 22 (Friday)
	Westside @ Glenn Hills 
	5:00
	Band Shirt, Royal Blue Shorts, Black Shoes, Black Socks

	Aug. 29 (Friday)
	OPEN NO GAME 
Band Bonding Activity
	TBA
	TBA

	Sept. 5 (Friday)
	ARC @ Westside 
	6:00
	Uniform

	Sept. 12 (Friday)
	Hephzibah @ Westside
Middle School Game Night
	6:00
	Uniform

	Sept. 19 (Friday)
	Westside @ Aquinas 
	5:00
	Uniform

	Sept. 26 (Friday)
	OPEN NO GAME
Band Bonding Activity
	TBA
	TBA

	Oct. 3 (Friday)
	Westside @ Howard 
We will NOT attend this game
	N/A
	N/A

	 Oct. 10 (Friday)
	Cross Creek @ Westside
	6:00
	Uniform

	Oct. 17 (Friday)
	Westside @ Harlem 
Prime example of Ms. Colón has to go to games on her birthday too!!
	4:00
	Uniform

	Date TBA
	Ft. Valley vs Savannah St. @ Laney HS
(Josh vs. Traymon, John, Jakiel & Omari)
	TBA
	Track Suit

	Oct. 24 (Friday)
	Baldwin @ Westside (Senior Night)
	5:00
	Uniform

	Oct. 31 (Friday)
	Westside @ West Laurens 
We will NOT attend this game, we will have a MANDATORY practice for BOTB after school
	2:30
	Practice Clothes

	Nov. 2 (Sunday)
	Richmond County Battle of the Bands
	TBA
	Uniform

	Nov. 8
 (Saturday)
	Savannah State Band Day (Savannah St. VS Benedict College)
(Josh vs Gianna, Dontavious & Jakalob)
	TBA
	Uniform & Track Suit

	Dec. 7
(Saturday)
	Richmond Co. Christmas Parade
(Practice Tues. & Thurs. week of parade 2:30-6)
	TBA
	Uniform

	January
(Saturday)
	Richmond Co.  MLK Parade
(Practice Tues. & Thurs. week of parade 2:30-6)
	TBA
	Uniform

	March (Saturday)
	Richmond Co. St. Patrick’s Day Parade
(Practice Tues. & Thurs. week of parade 2:30-6)
	TBA
	Uniform
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